	11-12-	1000	Docket No	Docket No.: 6535-5001	
FORM PTO 1595 (Modi ii d) (Rev. 6-93) OMB No 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) Copyright 1996-97 (exp.4/94) P08A/REV02  Tab softings	,5		ΞŢ	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office	
Tab settings → → → ▼ To the Honorable Commission		. –	▼ I the attached ori	ginal documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies):     Tortoise Products, Inc.     Kula, Maui HI		Name and address of receiving party(ies):     Name: Tony M. Liserre			
			1356 Hiahia Stre	et	
Additional names(s) of conveying party(i	es) attached? 🔲 Yes 🗷 No				
3. Nature of conveyance:		:		N- 100 - 10 - 100	
Assignment     ■	☐ Merger				
→ Security Agreement	Change of Name	City: Wail	luku, Maui	State/Prov.: HI	
Other		Country:		_ ZIP: 96793	
Execution Date: 10/25/99		Additional name	e(s) & address(es) atta	ached? □ Yes □ No	
<ol><li>Application number(s) or regis If this document is being filed</li></ol>	stration numbers(s): together with a new application	n, the execution	n date of the app	lication is:	
Patent Application No	Filing date	B. Patent No.(s)			
		5,649,436 D344,033 5,623,842 5,520,031 5,340,834			
	Additional numbers at	tached? 🔲 Yes	<b>⊠</b> No		
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 5			
Name: ROBERT F. I. CONTE		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 200.00			
Registration No. 20,354  Address: LEE, MANN, SMITH ET AL		Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account			
209 S. LASALLE ST.		☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
STE. 410		8 Deposit ac	count number:		
City CHICAGO State/Prov.: IL		12-0913			
Country: USA	ZIP: 60604	12 0710			
9. Statement and signature.	eoo. o ov and belief, the foregoing informa	ation is true and	d correct and any	y attached copy is a true copy  Nov - 1 1999  Date	
_	Total number of pages including co	•	ents, and document:		

PATENT REEL: 010360 FRAME: 0672

## ASSIGNMENT

FOR TEN DOLLARS (\$10.00) FOR EACH OF THE FOLLOWING PATENTS AND OTHER VALUE RECEIVED, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the following owner (hereinafter called "ASSIGNOR")

Tortoise Products, Inc. of Kula, Maui, HI hereby assigns, transfers and sets over to:

> Tony M. Liserre 1356 Hiahia Street Wailuku, Maui, HI 96793

(hereinafter called "ASSIGNEE"), the entire worldwide right, title and interest including priority rights in and to the inventions of the following United States Patents:

No. 5,649,436 granted July 22, 1997;

No. 5,623,842 granted April 29, 1997;

No. 5,520,031 granted May 28, 1996;

No. 5,349,834 granted September 27, 1994; and

No. D344,033 granted February 8, 1994

and all rights and privileges under each of these Patents, including all rights, if any, throughout the entire world to sue for all past infringements which may have occurred before the execution of this assignment.

- (1) ASSIGNOR hereby covenants and warrants that they have full right to convey the entire right, title and interest by this instrument, free of any encumbrances and that no other agreement has been or will be executed in conflict herewith.
- (2) ASSIGNOR hereby grants to the law firm of LEE, MANN, SMITH, McWILLIAMS, SWEENEY & OHLSON of Chicago, Illinois, authority and power to insert on this instrument any further identification which may be necessary or desirable for purposes of recording in the United States Patent and Trademark Office or a Patent Office of any foreign country.

Tortoise Products, Inc.

ACKNOWLEDGMENT State of Hawaii)

County of Marie)

MAVIS S. KUNITAKE, do hereby certify that the above-identified ASSIGNOR, personally known to me to be the same person or persons who signed the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person, and acknowledged that the said instrument was signed and delivered as the free and voluntary act of the ASSIGNOR, for the uses and purposes therein set forth, and that he is duly authorized to sign the foregoing instrument in the name of said corporation and that the purposes for which said instruement are granted are within the scope of the objects or activities of said corporation...

Given under my hand and seal, this 25th day of Werther, 1999.

[seal]

**Notary Public** 

**RECORDED: 11/08/1999** 

My Commission Expires: 7-13-01

maria S. tunitake

PATENT REEL: 010360 FRAME: 0673